THIRTIETH ADDENDUM TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RETENTION AGREEMENT

(Klamath Basin Legislation, Litigation and Administrative Proceedings)

THIS THIRTIETH ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on February 7, 2012, and amended on March 1, 2014 and amended on September 9, 2014, and amended on February 10, 2015, and amended on March 17, 2015, and amended on April 7, 2015, and amended on April 12, 2016, and amended on May 3, 2016, and amended on July 5, 2016, and amended on July 12, 2016, and amended on October 26, 2016, and amended on April 14, 2017, and amended on June 28, 2017, and amended on February 6, 2018, and amended on June 12, 2018, and amended on August 7, 2018, and amended on November 13, 2018 and amended on January 22, 2019, and amended on May 7, 2019, and amended on November 5, 2019, and amended on January 7, 2020, and amended on May 5, 2020, and amended on March 2, 2021, and amended on April 6, 2021, and amended on October 21, 2021, and amended on February 17, 2022, and amended on January 3, 2023, and amended on October 4, 2023, and as amended on December 5, 2023, and as amended on June 19, 2024, by and between the County of Siskiyou ("County") and Paul Weiland and the firm of NOSSAMAN LLP, ("Contractor") and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the contract is expected to exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable under the contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 3 of the Professional Services Retention Agreement shall be amended to add an additional Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$729,750.00).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Thirtieth Addendum to Contract for Services the date hereinabove set forth.

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

CONTEGRED OR: NOSSAMAN LL	
By: Paul Wiland Paul Weiland	Date:
TAXPAYER I.D. on file	COUNTY OF SISKIYOU By: Nancy Ogren, Chair Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: LAURA BYNUM Clerk, Board of Supervisors	
By:	
ACCOUNTING:	
Fund Organization Account 1001 103010 723000 Encumbrance number (if applical	Activity Code (if applicable) ble) <u>E1200474</u>

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: \$729,750.00